RESOLUTION

LIFESAVING RECOGNITION - JAMES CITY COUNTY RECREATION CENTER

- WHEREAS, a patron suffered a sudden cardiac arrest on November 15, 2012, while exercising at the James City County Recreation Center; and
- WHEREAS, James City County Recreation Center staff found him unresponsive without a pulse or respirations; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Mike Prelewicz and Ms. Gerenda (Gigi) Robinson together performed Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) in conjunction with the use of an Automated External Defibrillator (AED); and
- WHEREAS, their quick efforts combined with EMS treatment resulted in a successful transportation of the individual to the hospital for further treatment.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby recognizes and thanks Mr. Prelewicz and Ms. Robinson for their heroic efforts in saving the life of a James City County citizen at the James City County Recreation Center.

hairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

VOTES

AYE NAY ABSTAIN

MCGLENNON X

JONES X

Robert C. Middaugh

Clerk to the Board

VOTES

AYE NAY ABSTAIN

KENNEDY X

ICENHOUR X

ICENHOUR X

ICENHOUR

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 11th day of December, 2012.

LifeSaving_res